

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

Your MR.GOODBAR® product is unquestionably warranted to be free of defects for the lifetime of the product. This Lifetime Warranty is an expression of our confidence in the workmanship of our products.

This warranty applies expressly to those purchases registered within 30 days of the date of purchase. In the event of a defect under this warranty, PREMIER SECURITY PRODUCTS INC., will replace the product FREE OF CHARGE provided you return the product, postage prepaid, together with a cheque in the amount of \$10.00 to cover the cost of handling, to PREMIER SECURITY PRODUCTS INC., Bay 8, 6420 - 79th Ave SE, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2C 5M4. Please also include your name and address and an explanation of the defect. This warranty does

Please also include your name and address and an explanation of the defect. This warranty does not cover defects caused by misuse, improper handling, or improper installation of the product. No warranty is provided except as expressly stated herein.

NOTICE OF LIMITED LIABILITY

We believe that MR.GOODBAR® products reduce the risk of break-in, but NO SECURITY PRODUCT, INCLUDING THOSE SOLD BY PREMIER SECURITY PRODUCTS INC., CAN ELIMINATE THE RISK OF BREAK-IN. The building code and regulations applicable to you, the purchaser, may require that you allow for emergency exits from certain rooms (e.g.bedrooms). It is your responsibility to ensure that the installation of this product complies with all applicable building codes, regulations and guidelines. THE INSTALLATION OF THIS SECURITY PRODUCT ON A WINDOW OR DOOR MAY RESTRICT EXIT FROM THE SECURED PREMISES.